
Tex. Permian Basin (8-24) -vs- Texas-Tyler (24-8)
3/28/2026 at Tyler, Texas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Julio Garcia (5-2)
Loss: Damian Robles (5-3)
HBP: Kaden Johnson, Julio Garcia
PB: None
 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 1,167   Weather: 60's/Perfect
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tex. Permian Basin 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 1
Texas-Tyler 0 0 5 2 2 1 X 10 7 0

Tex. Permian Basin 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Demetrius Deramus lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Daylon Jefcoats rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Alden Quintanilla dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Gael Bernal ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Carlos Chavez 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joshua Estrada cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Braeden Dyck 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jarren Lewis c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marcos Castro 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kaegan Costa ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Aidan Lopez 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Damian Robles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Markwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 3 6 8

HR: Demetrius Deramus (1); Daylon Jefcoats (1)
SB: Demetrius Deramus (1)
HBP: Joshua Estrada (1)
E: Jarren Lewis (1)
DP: 1

Texas-Tyler 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Clark cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Smith 3b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Bryce Jewell 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Schmidt ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kaston Mason dh 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Tanner Chelette ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tanner Hornback 2b 2 2 1 0 1 1 2
Cole Ketzner c 3 2 2 6 0 0 0
Spencer Simpson 1b/3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brock Bearden lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Travis Bragg rf 2 2 1 2 1 0 1
Julio Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 10 7 9 6 4 3

HR: Cole Ketzner (2); Travis Bragg (1)
SF: Kaston Mason (1)
SB: Connor Clark (2); Spencer Simpson (1); Travis Bragg (1)
HBP: Connor Clark (1); Spencer Simpson (1)

Tex. Permian Basin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Damian Robles (L, 5-3) 4.1 7 9 9 4 3 1 0 0 0 19 24 7 3 87
Kaden Johnson 0.2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 1 15
Jackson Markwood 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 13
Totals 7 10 9 6 4 1 0 2 0 22 31 7 5 115

Texas-Tyler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julio Garcia (W, 5-2) 5.0 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 21 23 7 5 89
Jacob Morgan 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 36
Totals 7 2 2 3 6 0 0 1 0 27 31 8 6 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 1st UTP UTT
Demetrius Deramus flied out to lf to left center (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Daylon Jefcoats lined out to cf (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Alden Quintanilla singled to shortstop (2-2 SFBBF). 0 0
Gael Bernal singled to right field (0-2 KFF); Alden Quintanilla advanced to second. 0 0
Carlos Chavez singled through the right side (2-2 KBKB); Gael Bernal advanced to second; Alden Quintanilla
advanced to third. 0 0
Joshua Estrada grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 0 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 1st UTP UTT
Connor Clark flied out to rf (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Luke Smith singled to third base (3-2 KBBSFBFFF). 0 0
Drew Schmidt walked (3-1 BBBKB); Luke Smith advanced to second. 0 0
Kaston Mason struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFS). 0 0
Tanner Hornback struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 0 0

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 2nd UTP UTT
Braeden Dyck struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 0 0
Jarren Lewis flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Marcos Castro grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 2nd UTP UTT
Cole Ketzner flied out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Spencer Simpson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Brock Bearden grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 3rd UTP UTT
Demetrius Deramus homered to right field, RBI (1-2 KBS). 1 0
Daylon Jefcoats homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Alden Quintanilla grounded out to p unassisted (0-0). 2 0
Gael Bernal singled through the left side (1-2 KBK). 2 0
Carlos Chavez popped up to p (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Joshua Estrada hit by pitch (1-0 H); Gael Bernal advanced to second. 2 0
Braeden Dyck flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 3rd UTP UTT
Travis Bragg walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Connor Clark flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Travis Bragg stole second. 2 0
Luke Smith walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 2 0
Drew Schmidt singled to right field (3-2 FBBFB); Luke Smith advanced to second; Travis Bragg advanced to
third. 2 0
Kaston Mason flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Travis Bragg scored. 2 1
Tanner Hornback walked (3-0 BBBB); Drew Schmidt advanced to second; Luke Smith advanced to third. 2 1
Cole Ketzner homered to left center, 4 RBI (2-0 BB); Tanner Hornback scored; Drew Schmidt scored; Luke
Smith scored. 2 5
Spencer Simpson struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 2 5

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 4th UTP UTT
Jarren Lewis grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 5
Marcos Castro struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 5
Demetrius Deramus walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5



Demetrius Deramus stole second. 2 5
Daylon Jefcoats flied out to lf (2-2 BKKFB). 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 4th UTP UTT
Brock Bearden singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 2 5
Brock Bearden advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
Travis Bragg homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 FKBBB); Brock Bearden scored. 2 7
Connor Clark flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 2 7
Luke Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7
Drew Schmidt grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 2 7

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 5th UTP UTT
Alden Quintanilla struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 7
Gael Bernal grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 2 7
Carlos Chavez fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 7

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 5th UTP UTT
Kaston Mason grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 2 7
Tanner Hornback singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 7
Cole Ketzner homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Tanner Hornback scored. 2 9
Kaden Johnson to p for Damian Robles. 2 9
Spencer Simpson hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 9
Spencer Simpson stole second. 2 9
Brock Bearden walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 9
Travis Bragg reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Brock Bearden out at second 1b to ss; Spencer Simpson
out at third ss to 3b to c to 3b to p. 2 9

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 6th UTP UTT
Jacob Morgan to p for Julio Garcia. 2 9
Joshua Estrada singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 2 9
Braeden Dyck flied out to cf (0-0); Joshua Estrada out at second cf to ss to 2b. 2 9
Jarren Lewis walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 9
Kaegan Costa pinch hit for Marcos Castro. 2 9
Kaegan Costa walked (3-0 BBBB); Jarren Lewis advanced to second. 2 9
Aidan Lopez pinch ran for Kaegan Costa. 2 9
Demetrius Deramus struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 2 9

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 6th UTP UTT
Aidan Lopez to 2b. 2 9
Connor Clark hit by pitch (3-2 FBBSH). 2 9
Jackson Markwood to p for Kaden Johnson. 2 9
Connor Clark stole second. 2 9
Luke Smith walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Connor Clark stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 2 10
Bryce Jewell pinch ran for Luke Smith. 2 10
Drew Schmidt grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Bryce Jewell out on the play. 2 10
Tanner Chelette pinch hit for Kaston Mason. 2 10
Tanner Chelette struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKKBBS). 2 10

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 7th UTP UTT
Bryce Jewell to 1b. 2 10
Spencer Simpson to 3b. 2 10
Daylon Jefcoats struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBFBS). 2 10
Alden Quintanilla struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 10
Gael Bernal grounded out to ss (0-2 KKFF). 2 10



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 7th UTP UTT


